al ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

1. HL5eAb 344 /Arm bed components
F5NO. i SPart 4 FrPart Name Description #E 4N,

No. M H

1 10137001 Sh Model plate 1 1
2 R03001 T T Model plate rivet 2 2
3 101812001 |FRHRSZH: Bed screw stud 4 4
300088 JK-5550/8500/7 B 42 Side plate 1 1

4 300096 JK-8900/5 B Side plate 1 1
300097 JK-8800/608/609/6090) G{Side plate 1 1
10122001 JK-5550/8500/7 B 4 Gasket 1 1

5 10422001 JK-8900/7 B 2 Gasket 1 1
10322001 JK-8800/608/609/6090) | Gasket 1 1

6 101S11001  [4%£TSM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X 28 L=9 8 8
301741 JK-8800/608/609/6090i}% |Face plate arm 1 1

7 300207 JK-5550/85001f1 Face plate arm 1 1
300558 JK-8900iH Face plate arm 1 1

8 10137002 FFR Plate with trademark 1 1
10122098 JK-8800/608/609/6090 b {Gasket 1 1

9 10222001 JK-5550/8500111 Gasket 1 1
10422002 JK-8900TI B H Gasket 1 1

10 101811001 [#R4TSM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 3 3
11 10122003 TR I AR L Rubber plug 2 2
12 10122004 AT AR AL 2 Rubber plug 1 1
13 10122005 DR AT AL I Rubber plug 1 1
14 10122006 R 1 2L Rubber plug 1 1
15 10122007 R T 2L Rubber plug 1 1
16 101515006 |4267SM15/64” X 28 L=T Screw SM15/64”X28 L=7 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

2

2. L4l PR/ 4iE/Main shaft. take—up components
r— o 3
J¥5No. ;—()Part 4 FfPart Name Description }fk‘ﬁ\(Num' o
L 300092 L4 Hand wheel 1 1
300453 608/609 -4 Hand wheel 1
2 101515001 [#4TSM15/64”X28 L=15 _ |Serew SMI5/64”X28 L=15 2 2
5 10102001 b4 Main shaft 1 1
10102022 SRAIB Main shaft 1 1
1 10122008 (RS Main shaft 1 1
5 10103001 R ES] Main shaft bushing, rear 1 1
6 10108001 b 4 1 Thrust collar asm. 1 1
7 101515007 |#25TSM1/4” X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8 2 2
s 10403002 SR E Brshing, intermediate 1 1
12203002 SR TBF A Brshing, intermediate 1 1
9 101515006 |#R4TSM15/64”X28 L= |Screw SM15/64”X28 L=T 1 1
10 1010300400 | F-4iaf 15 43 b Main shaft bushing front asm 1 1
11 10122012 | BifL3E Rubber plug 1 1
12 101530001 |#25TSM5/16” X 24 L=14 Serew SW5/16”7X24 L=14 1 1
3 300095 PR AR Thread takeup lever cover 1 1
300611 608/609 kLA 5 Thread takeup lever cover 1
14 101511004 [#24TSM3/16” X 28 =7 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=7 1 1
5 10104001 LR L Counterweight 1
11404035 |608/609%H FT il Counterweight 1
16 101511003 [#R4TSM9/32” X 28 L=16 _|Screw SM9/32” X 28 L=16 1 i
17 10105001 PREREFT Thread takeup lever 1 1
18 101515004 [#R%TSM9/32” X 28 L=16 __|Screw SM9/32” X 28 L=16 1 i
19 10112003 CARAN L LEAS Counterweight protecting plate 1 1
20 1011000100 | #kek i 4 11 Needle bar crank asm. 1
1011000400 |608/6098k £k lli i 4 & |Needle bar crank asm. 1
21 101515002 [#R£TSM1/4” X 40 L=6 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=6 2 2
1013800100 AT o4l Thread takeup lever asm 1
22 1133800200 [P HT 504114 Thread takeup lever asm 1
1223800300 |608/6098k £ AT 43 411 Thread takeup lever asm 1
23 10124001 bk Needle bearing 1 1
24 10126001 PR FERY Thread takeup crank shaft 1 1
25 101815001 |#84TSM15/64”X28 L=15 _|Screw SM15/64”X28 L=15 1 1
26 10117001 |#R£TSM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64”X40 L=6 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

3 15

i

& 18

19
3. BFAF. Jezksr4/Needle bar. thread tension components
= s

5 No. @*ﬁfart 4 FfPart Name Description h{/[&kﬁlNum. -
1 10105002 EHREAT Needle bar crank rod 1 1
2 10124001 PRZRAT IR R Needle bearing 1 1
3 10138002 LRigezrad Needle bar_connection asm. 1 1
4 101511005 |424TSM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64”X40 L=6 1 1
5 10109001 LARNRES QAR L Slide block 1 1
6 10103009 EARRGES Needle bar bushing, upper 1 1
7 10122013 T At s AL Cap 1 1

s 10103010 HHTHE Needle bar bushing, lover 1
10103023 608/609%H HF T 15 Needle bar bushing, lover 1

N 10413001 A R BERY Needle bar thread guide 1
) 10113009 608/609% 1+ it 44l Needle bar thread guide 1

0 10102002 EHHE Needle bar 1
10102012 608/609%H T Needle bar 1

0 10113002 TR Needle bar thread guide 1
10113009 608/609FH FT£k2) Needle bar thread guide 1
12 101511006 |¥25TSM1/8” X 44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8”X44 L=4.5 1 1

13 10117001 BLEF (148) Needle 1
10117002 Bl (#21) Needle 1
14 10113003 IR Twohole thread eyelet 1 1
15 101511004 |¥25TSM3/16” X 28 L=T Screw SM3/16”X28 L=7 1 1
16 10113004 HRE Frsme_thresd guide, right 1 1
17 101S11007_ |B2ETSMLL/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SMI1/64”X40 L=6 1 1
18 10113005 R Frsme_thresd guide, left 1 1
19 101S11007_ |B2ETSML1/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SMI1/64”X40 L=6 1 1
20 10103011 PRARTE I 1T Tension post socket 1 1
21 10127001 HRARTE Takeup spring 1 1
22 101530002 [#84TSM1/4” X 40 L=17.5 Screw SMI/4”X40 L=17.5 1 1
23 101515005 |#84TSM9/64” X 40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64”X40 L=5.5 1 1
24 10126002 FALRET Thread release pin 1 1
25 480001 P CIIE ) Tension disc 2 2
26 10112006 FALRAR Tension disc_holder 1 1
27 10127020 JeL B (A1) Tension spring 1 1
28 10112007 JeL BB Tension disc_stopper 1 1
29 112513002 JELREZEESM1/4” X 40 L=10 _|Tension nut SM1/4”X40 L=10 1 1

400001 JeLk AL Thread tension asm 1
10 400144 JeLR AU D Thread tension asm 1

400507 8800/6090 % £ 2% 411 1 Thread tension asm 1
400527 608/609 KL 24F (F)  |Thread tension asm 1
a3 10126003 FALR AT Tension release supporting pin 1 1
11426020 SRR IBEALE AT Tension release supporting pin 1 1
32 105012 FALRARAT 34 1 Snap ring 1 1
33 10128001 FALRHRAT 8 )y Washer plate 1 1
34 10127003 FALR AT 513 Tension release pin spring 1 1
35 10109002 AL S8 Needle bar trough 1 1
36 101S11008  |B24TSMI1/64” X 40 L=8 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=8 2 2
37 10123002 iant 0il felt for needle bar 1 1
38 10122014 o Rubber ring 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

4

4. JERI UL /Press

r_bar components

= p7
JF5N0. l&lgol—’art 4 FiPart Name Description }f:iiﬁNum. -
1 10111034 JAIEERSTSM/27 X 28 L=47 |Presser spring regulator SM1/2”X28 L=47T 1 1
2 10111036 SR RESML /27 X 28 1=8  [Nut SM1/2”X28 1=8 1 1
3 10102003 VIR AT Presser guide bar 1 1

10127005 A1 Presser_spring 1

4 10127023 SR TBYA 5 Presser spring 1
11427033 AR Presser spring 1
5 10102004 FEAT Presser_bar 1 1
6 10409001 JEAF S48 Needle bar guide bracket 1 1
7 101515007 [#84TSM1/4” X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8 1 1
s 10413003 SRR Presser bar thread guide 1 1
11413005 I TBZE 2 8 15 Presser bar_thread guide i i
9 101811005 |#24TSM9/64” X 40 1.=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 2 2
10 10103012 Presser bar bushing lover 1 1

" 1011600100 k) presser foot asm 1
1011600400 bR 1 presser foot asm 1
12 101511009 SM9/64” X 40 L=10.5 |Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=10.5 1 1
13 10111028 Hand lifter 1 1
14 101511010 3 Screw SM9/64”X 40 L=11 1 1
s 1011000200 | P JH4RF- A 41 Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
1011000500 |609 IR T+ ™ 41 1 Hand lifter cam asm. 1
16 001004 GB/T3452. 1-1992 0%/ 4>]Rubber ring 1 1
17 10112010 JE BT B Lifting lever 1 1
18 10112011 H BRI Hand lifter link 1 1
19 101520001 |FLFFHRECRISME/16” X 24 [Link shaft SM5/16”X24 L=5.5 2 2
20 105003 SREURTT 1 Snap ring 3 3
21 105003 TEEBRE RSB TF 4450 |Lifting lever ring 1 1
22 10112012 FALR TR Tension release plate 1 1
23 101520002 |KAZRIKUIREEISNG/ 167 X 24 Tension release shaft SM5/16”7X24 L=5.5 1 1
24 105003 SRECHITT L1341 Snap ring 2 2
25 10127008 FABRTIUNR 53 o 3 Tension release return spring 1 1
26 10112013 BT Lifting lever connecting rod 1 1
27 H05003 B KT 144 Snap ring 1 1
28 10112014 362 I L AT Lifting lever link 1 1
29 101520003 CFFA L BEETSMI5/64” X AHinge screw SM15/64” X 28 1 1 1
30 101520004 [¥i AR FFERETSM3/16” X 32 Hinge screw SW3/16”X32 L= 1 1
31 10112015 BT Connecting rod vertical 1 1
32 10128002 ] Washer 1 1
33 30122022 VBT Presser bar defend oil bushing 1 1
34 10128015 RO IR IR () Washer 2 2
35 10128016 Washer 1 1
1 1011102400 T 4L 1 Presser spring regulator asm 1 1
10111027 BB 1B/8800/608/609/6090{Presser_spring regulator asm 1 1
37 10126005 SEEIALFF A Presser foot lifting lever shaft 2 2
38 1011200100 |4 HE BRI AL AT 4611 Hand lifter link asm 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

5. ¥4 5> 4 /Hook driving shaft components

=) 7
FF-5NO. Eﬁopart 4 FxPart Name Description ﬁl‘m 0
10118504 e D Hook asm 1
L 10118505 JERHERR Hook asm 1
10818001 KRR (609MER) 5k (i Hook asm 1
10118001 [ 7= AR Hook asm 1
10118501 e (D Bobbin case asm 1 1
2 10118002 R (EF=) Bobbin case asm 1 1
10818502 609F2 7% Bobbin case asm 1
5 10118003 Bt Bobbin 1 1
10818501 609K Bobbin 1 1
4 10425004 LA =iEE O0) Gear asm. 1 1
5 10112016 TR E N Positioning finger 1
10112032 TR E N Positioning finger 1
6 101511011 [#Z24TSM11/64” X 40 1=9.5  [Screw SM11/64”X40 1=9.5 1 1
7 10102006 gl Hook driving shaft 1 1
12202003 609 K #ill Hook driving shaft 1
8 101530005 |#g4TSM3/16” X 32 1=13 Screw SM3/16”X32 1=13 1 1
9 10123003 I 4l PRl s 0il wick 1 1
10 10122015 [ELRIES Thtust collar 1 1
11 1010301300 I il i 5 S 11 Bushing asm. front 1 1
12 10403012 ELIELES Bushing, rear 1 1
13 101515006 |#24TSM15/64” X 28 1=7 Screw SM15/64” X 28 1=T 1 1
14 10108002 EIEE]E] Thtust collar asm. 1 1
15 101511012 [#Z4TSM11/64” X 40 1=4.8  [Screw SM11/64”X40 1=4.8 2 2
16 10425001 Fhi=ik%e () Pinion asm. 1 1
17 101515007 [#24TSM1/4” X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8 8 8
18 10425002 DR ihde OR) Gear asm. large 1 1
19 10403013 B iRES Upright shaft bushing, ower 1 1
20 10403014 A R Bushing, upper 1 1
21 101515006 |#24TSM15/64” X 28 1=7 Screw SM15/64” X 28 1=T 1 1
22 10102007 L] Upright shaft 1 1
23 10425003 A A= ikdE () Pinion asm. 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




sl ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

6. kLS 410F /Feed mechanism components

reano. | P bt Name Description e T

1 [Screw SW1/4”X40 16 2 2

Feed drive cceentric cam 1 1

2 | [Feed drive cocentric cam 1
10810001 | K-60903% i Feed drive cccentric cam 1

3 101511013 Screw SM1/17X10 L=13 2 2

| 10112017 Thrust_collar 1 1
10812002 Thrust collar 1

5 101511005 Screw SW9/647X 40 1-6 2 2

[Rocker shaft_connecting rod 1 1

6 [Rocker shaft_connecting rod 1
10805002 [Rocker shaft_connecting rod 1

7 10126006 Walking foot pin 1 1

8 101511005 |$R4TSN9/64” X 40 1.=6 Screw SM9/64”X40 1=6 1 1

9 400003 B HHCR R Walking foot link 2 2

10 e RHE IR EN BT Connecting 1ink 2 2

1 10126007 4 12 A BT Walking foot pin 2 2

12 [101811005  [#45W9/64"x 40 16 [Screw S\9/61” X 10 1=6 2 2

5 1010100200 % RHEE B} i Walking foot adjusting link L 1
1080100200 [6090f#13% FHEZH M 4 6 [Walking foot adjusting link 1

14 10126009 HEA MU 2 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1

15 [101515010  [BRETSWI5/64” X 28 1=10.5 [Screw SM15/64X28 L=10.5 1 1

[ FHE A RE AT Adjusting link fulerum shaft 1 1

[IRETSMI5/61”X 28 1105 [Screw SW15/64”X28 [=10.5 1 1

Feed rocker shaft crank asn 1 1

608/ 609 K il 1 Feed rocker shafi crank asm 1
60903k} 7 Feed rocker shaft crank asn 1

19 [ i 3 Walking foot pin 1 1

: [Scrow S19/64”X 40 16 1 1

[Screw S\3/16”X28 1=11 1 1

Feed rocker shaft 1 1

Retaining ring 1 1

Thrust collar asn 1 1

[Screw S\1/4”X40 16 2 2

Fcd tocker shaft bushing 1 1

0i1 wick 2 2

F Feed rocker asm. 1 1

29 [ 4L SM3/16” X 28 L=14Screw SW3/16”X 28 =14 1 1

30 10128003 | A2 pedndT 4 Washer 1 1

31 10107001 g Feed bar asn. 1 1

32 10126013 |44 [Feed bar shaft 1 1

33 101511025 [SRETSWI1/647X 40 1=7 [Screw SW11/64”X40 L=7 1 1
10114001 i 441 Feed dog 1

M 11314001 %A Feed dog 1
10814001 60903 § Feed dog 1
10114004 (6-1) R Feed dog 1

35 101511018 [#RETSW1/8” X 44 L6 Screw S\1/8"X 44 L6 2 2
10115001 £ Throat plate 1

% 11315001 1B Throat platc 1
10815001 JK-6090% 4T Throat plate 1
10115005 (6-1) HR Throat platc 1

37 101517002 [#RETSWI1/647X 40 1=6.4__|Screw SW11/64”X 40 L=6.4 2 2

[ T AR Feed bar asn. 1 1

AR A R4 Feed bar_asm. 1 1

39 10115002 [stide plate 1 1

10 [10127009 Bed slide spring 1 1

4 101511019 [Screw S\3/32"X56 =2 2 2

o 0101003 Driving shaft crank asm. front 1 1
10804003 Driving shaft crank asn. front 1

43 [101511020 [Screw S\11/64”X40 1=10.5 1 1

11202001 Feed driving shaft 1 1

Retaining ring 1 1

Feed rocker shaft bushing 1 1

[Rear_crank asn. 1 1

Screw SM3/16”X 28 L-14 1 1

Connecting rod 1 1

JHinge screw S\W9/32"X28 1-13.5 1 1

[Nut_Sw9/32” X 28 1=1 1 1

[Snap ring 1 1

[thrust collar asm. 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

8
4 9
11 7
10
12 P e—13
19
-
\Sﬁ “!
13 2 18
23 25 18
RN 14 |
®= L /é _=
/ s S =
24
17
15
22
7. 3% BHA Y 5 41 44F/Feed regulating components
A=) 3
J¥5N0. B Part 4 FfPart Name Description £ HNum.

No. M H
10111002 Feed dial 1 1
12211001 Feed dial 1

1 10811001 Feed dial i

10111021 Feed dial 1
10111025 Feed dial 1 1
2 101511022 Screw SW3/16”X28 L=18 1 i
10126014 Feed regulator screw 1 1

3 10426006 Feed regulator screw i
11426019 AR TR TR Feed regulator screw 1 1
1 10122016 I TRETOT Rubber ring 1 1
5 10126015 SEE AR Pin 1 1
6 10127010 SR B A3 Spring 1 1
10101004 R Feed regulator 1 1

7 10801001 Feed regulator 1
11401015 Feed regulator 1 1
8 10403017 [ 45 #dids Feed regulator bushing 1 1
9 101511023 [##4SM3/16”X28 L=6.5 _ [Screw SM3/16” X 28 L=6.5 1 1
10126016 1 Feed regulator pin 1 1

10 10826001 Feed regulator pin 1
11426021 AR IR RBEAT Y Feed regulator pin 1 1
11 101511005 [#24TSM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64”X40 L=6 2 2
10105005 i Feed regulator connecting rod 1 1
2 12212003 |608/609f]i% EHEFE Feed regulator connecting rod 1

10805001 6090{5] 1% RHEF Feed regulator connecting rod 1
10105007 SR IR % RBE AT Feed regulator connecting rod 1 1
13 105003 GB/T896-19864% %5 Snap ring 2 2
W 10102010 {8l 44 Feed reverse shaft 1 1
10102023 SRF BB Feed reverse shaft 1 1
15 10122017 Bl ELHmOIE B Rubber ring 1 1
16 10103021 R R Feed lever metal 1 1
10103024 ARF 1B R £ Feed lever metal 1 1
17 300208 A RHR T Reverse feed control lever 1 1
302267 SRFIBEARHR T Reverse feed control lever 1 1
18 10115013 [#4TSM15/64”X28 L=10 _|Screw SM15/64”X28 L=10 2 2
10404005 (B3R Feed reverse arm asm 1 1

19 1080400100 M A Feed reverse arm asm 1
1140402700 SR A TBERE A}l Feed reverse arm asm 1 1
20 101517003 [#7SM1/4” X 40 L=20 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=20 1 1
10127011 D Feed reverse spring 1 1

21 10827001 Feed reverse spring 1
12227002 [608/609f] Feed reverse spring 1
2 11412081 | L [ 5 AR Feed spring hook 1 1
10812001 60904 % [f] E AR Feed spring hook 1
23 11412070 S5 AR Adjusting link spring guide 1 1
24 101511025 [#4TSMI1/64”X40 L= |Screw SMI1/64”X40 L=T 2 2

10127012 SRR Adjusting link spring 1
25 12227001 %8 justing link spring 1

10827002 60905} & fr 3 Adjusting link spring 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

8. 4> ,Hﬂ—‘u/LubricaLion components

JF5NO. l&];—OParL £ FRPart Name Description \1?: Num m
1 1012000100 |35 50 ¥+ Lubricating oil pump asm. 1 1
2 10112020 IR AR 0il pump installing base 1 1
3 101511026 |#2%TSM15/64”X28 1=9  [Screw SM15/64” X 28 1=9 1 1
4 10120001 R 0il pump 1 1
5 10103022 BIERISPES 0il pump bushing 1 1
6 10111003 R 0il pump impeller 1 1
7 10112021 IR AR 0il pump impeller cover 1 1
8 10111007 IR B Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
9 101530006 |#2%] Screw 1 1
10 10121001 Rt Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
11 10122018 [ i 9 Plunger 1 1
12 10127013 FEETE Plunger spring 1 1
13 101530007 FEZEIRE] Screw 1 1
14 504009 AT M3X8 Screw M3X8 3 3
15 101530008 | HABAESM15/64” X 28[0i1 pump support SM15/64” X 28 1=9 1 1
16 101S11011  [#25TSM11/64”X40 1=9.5 |Screw SMI1/64”X40 1=9.5 1 1
17 10136001 BBk Rubber joint 1 1
18 11421007 i Main shaft oil tube 1 1
11421008 AAITBE A a4 Main shaft oil tube 1 1

19 10121006 BERR 0il tube 1 1
20 101530009 |#247SM15/64” X 28 1L=29  [0il adjusting screw SM15/64”X28 L=29 1 1
21 10127014 AR i 12 8 B Spring 1 1
22 10112022 TR i AR Tube holder (lower) 1 1
23 101511026 [#85TSM15/64” X 28 L=9 Screw SM15/64” X 28 1.=9 1 1
24 10111004 0il sight window 1 1
25 10122019 Rubber ring 1 1
26 10121007 0il return tube 1 1
27 10112023 [ERiGEES 0il return tube holder 1 1
28 101S11004  [#R4TSM3/16” X 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=7 1 1
29 10123006 (BRI 0il felt 1 1
30 10127015 (1] 7 il 0il felt presser 1 1
a1 10412007 R s AR Arm oil shield 1 L
11412082 SBF TBHf Bl il A Arm oil shield 1

32 10423005 15t A5 £ 0il wick 1 1
33 101811027 |#2%TSM1/8” X 44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8”X44 L=3.4 1 1
34 10112053 BT wick clip 1 1
35 101511010 [#2%TSM9/64” X 40 L=11 0il wick setplate screw SM9/64” x40 L=11 2 2
36 10112025 R [ e MR 0il wick setplate asm. 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

9. ML P4 (1) /Machine head accessories (1)

A=) 3
J¥5N0. ;—OPart 4 FfPart Name Description Jﬁﬁ\(Num.

1 10112056 GRER Bobbin winder base asm.

2 10101009 LRk Thread winder base asm.

3 10101010 B4 Thread winder asm.

4 504006 HRET Screw

5 101020121 [Ze2kdl Bobbin winder shaft

6 10112033 Connevting rod

7 10126018 Connevting rod pin

8 10112034 Bobbin winder frame rod

9 10126018 Bobbin winder frame rod pin

10 10120006
11 10126019
12 10127017
13 10122027
14 10112035

Screw

Bobbin winder frame pin

Bobbin winder frame spring

Rubber brake

Presser plate

H

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

15 501006 Screw 1 1
16 10112036 Bobbin winder spring 1 1
17 504017 Hinge Screw 1 1
18 10112037 Thread tension bracket asm. 1 1
19 101830013 |84 Screw 1 1
20 10108005 S AR R Bobbin winder tensiom disc collar 1 1
21 10112038 i 2R Tension disc 2 2
22 10127018 e Tensiom spring 1 1
23 101516005 |Ezft Nut 1 1
24 504006 4T Screw 1 1
25 101530014 | A#R4T Wood screw 2 2
26 10128008 Washer 2 2
27 20131019 AFTRB 45 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
28 20131002 B3I Spool rest rod (lower) 1 1
29 20131001 RHUT L Spool rest rod (upper) 1 1
30 20131003 EZ3ikron Spool rested joint 1 1
31 10112040 Thread guide asm. 1 1
32 10112057 Thread guide asm. 1 1
33 501050 Screw 3 3
3 10113010 4 Thread guide ring 2 2
35 20131006 |#kdit4] Spool pin 2 2
36 02027 Eacer ] Spring washer 2 2
37 N01034 Nut 2 2
38 20131007 it Spool rest 2 2
39 20131008 el Spool vibration stopper 2 2
10 01048 i Washer 2 2
11 N02004 Nut 1 1
12 504051 Screw 1 1
13 N01034 Nut 4 4
44 20131010 i Spool rest cushion 2 2
45 10013011 [if £kl () Thread guide ring 2 2
16 101047 i Washer 2 2
47 10122106 e Washer 2 2
8 1013100600 |52k 241 Bobbin winder unit 1 1
1163101600 _[608/609%8 4 A 41 1 Bobbin winder unit 1

19 1013100700 |£k4edif Thread Stand Components 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



sl ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts

book

9(2)

9. MLkt T(Z)D/Mach ne head accessories(2)

J5NO. [&v;fart 4 FRPart Name Description ‘?‘iﬁl,\lum. 0
1 1011203100 [ Bk SR Machine hinge plate asm. 2 2
2 10122060 Bkt Machine hinge plate 2 2
3 101830010 [WLkiddstpet] Nail 4 4

10111006 AT Beltcover 1 1
4 10111054 8800/6090_L-4¢ il ¥ 7% Beltcover 1 1

300601 608/609 % #5 2 |4 Bel tcover, 1
5 10111008 il S 5T A e Beltcover cap 1 1
6 10131002 g 7] (R Screw driver, big 1 1
7 10111009 LRJERTE Beltcover 1

12211050 JK-608/609 f 5 ¥ 17 Beltcover 1
8 1011101000 |J5 3 5% 7% Beltcover cover asm. 1 1
9 101530011 AIRE] Wood screw 2 2
10 10128006 g Washer 2 2
11 101511029 B 58 58 S P #R4TSM5/16” X 24)Bel teover, A screw SM5/16”X24 1=16 2 2
12 101830012 Ji BT S Beltcover support 1 1
13 10111030 |##4TSM3/16” X 28 1=14 Screw SM3/16”X28 1=14 1 1
14 10128007 i Washer 1 1
15 10117001 B Needle 1 1
16 10131003 g 7] (f) Screw driver, mendium 1 1
17 10131004 B2 7] ) Screw driver, small 1 1
18 10118003 B Bobbin 2 2
19 10131005 Bk Machine head cover 1 1

40131017 JRFIIBHLL Machine head cover 1 1
20 10111011 Bk Sk Machine rest pin 1 1
21 1011101200 [ #0E 0il reservoir asm. 1 1
22 1011300700 |id £k 2843 ¥ 44 Needle thread guide pin asm. 1 1
93 10112008 ke Needle thread guide pin 1 1

11212004 SR IBIE £k Needle thread guide pin 1 1
24 10112009 LRI Tension disc 2 2
25 10127004 iof 2k Je Lk Tension spring 1 1
26 101530003 |#84SM3/32” X 56 L=10 Screw SM3/32”X56 L=10 1 1
o7 10100011 Feait EA Beltcover asm. 1 1

10111054 8800/6090 7 4 411 Beltcover asm. 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

10

10. yhAE . HAHE H B

414 /0il reservoir, Knee lifter components

=} 7
FF-5NO. Eﬁopart 4 FxPart Name Description J;FM 0
1 101512004 [#2%7M6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1 1
2 10101006 Bl 0il reservoir 1 1
3 10122020 il Gasket 2 2
4 10122031 pIBNEE) Rubber cushion 4 4
5 101511028 [#24TSM5/16” X 24 L=7 Screw SM5/16” X 24 =7 1 1
6 10122021 OJF Rubber ring 1 1
7 10131001 TR 0il reservoir magnet 1 1
8 10122022 SRR CNED 0il reservoir felt cushion 2 2
9 10122023 ik K D) 0il reservoir rubber 2 2
10 101830010 [3ihi 84T Nail 4 4
11 10111005 AR AT Knee press lifter rod 1 1
12 10112027 3 L JEDBL 1) A Connecting rod, vertical 1 1
13 101512002 [4B4TM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1 1
14 101815012 [4247M6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 2
15 101516004 | XUJi A R A A T2 BEM6 LANet M6 1=4 2 2
16 10127016 K] R Spring 1 1
17 10102011 Fh Knee press rod 1 1
18 H05010 GB/T896-1986+% 1 1 1 Snap ring 1 1
19 10101008 S0 BT 5 Sk Bearing bracket 1 1
20 101512003 [#247M8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1 1
21 1011202800 | #EHFFLL1F Knee press plate asm. 1 1
22 10112028 FEFTF Knee lifter plate rod 1 1
23 10112029 FM Knee press plate 1 1
24 10122024 BRI R Knee press plate cover 1 1
25 10122025 BT Rubber 1 1
26 10112030 PRk Knee press plate holder 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts

book

11

11. HLAE. ’Eﬁ%\ 35 5 404 /Machine table electric components
FEN0. E;‘OPart 4 FRPart Name Description }{;F%ﬂl\lum. T
1 1011204200 |ib it (4> Stand side asm.left 1 1
2 1011204300 |4 (4D Stand side asm. right 1 1
3 10111015 LSS Rubber cushion 4 1
4 N01010 |48 5 Nut 4 4
5 101830015 |ifi4i )4 Screw 4 4
6 10122029 A R Space ring 4 4
7 10112044 Lit=] Stand side support 1 1
8 102014 BRI Screw 4 4
9 10128011 el Spring washer. 4 4
10 01010 ki) Washer 8 8
11 NO1011 Nut 4 4
12 10112045 Treadle brace 1 1
13 102014 Screw 2 2
14 10128011 Spring washer 2 2
15 01010 Washer 2 2
16 10112046 AR il A A Treadle brace locknut plate 2 2
17 10102013 A Treadle shaft 1 1
18 10112047 B4 Treadle bravket 2 2
19 102014 Ei Screw 2 2
20 401010 B Washer 4 4
21 10128011 pise ] Spring washer 2 2
22 N01011 [ Nut 2 2
23 10112048 R Trcable 1 1
24 10122030 R Gas Ket 1 1
2% 10103023 e Collar 2 2
26 10112049 BB T Tteadle pitman 1 1
21 102015 R AR A Screw 2 2
28 01003 B Washer 4 4
29 NO1012 [ Nut 2 2
30 10112050 Rkt Pitman_rod, lover 1 1
31 10127019 BT Spring 1 1
32 10112051 gkt bitman_rod, upper 1 1
33 10112052 |HikfEsk Joint 1 1
34 102015 Eikilron. 1id Joint screw 1 1
35 N01012 IR Nut 1 1
36 10129001 ERFFIE RS Pitiman rod split pin (upper) 1 1
37 101830016 | 3 ARET Table Wood screw 4 4
38 10128012 Table Wood screw washer 4 4
39 10128013 Table washer 4 4
40 10132002 Table 1 1
41 10111016 Draver 1 1
42 10111017 Draver rail 2 2
143 101530017 Draver rail wood screw 6 6
44 10133001 GFC4024 7 il Motor GFC4024 motor 1 1
45 10130002 LT 5 Motor connecting wire plug 1 1
46 10130003 L Motor wire 1 1
47 10135004 L Motor pulley 1 1
48 10135002 Bk fERh Machine driving beit 1 1
49 101830018 [##6T Screw 3 3
50 10128014 el Washer 3 3
51 10128011 FREAE Spring washer 3 3
52 NO1011 [ Nut 3 3
53 10130004 HIETTX Pover source switch 1 1
54 101830019 [HaUfiFF JASRET Pover source switch wood screw 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ALK

Ordinary lockstitch and JK-9100B Parts book

12 T

12. i8A [ B %44 /SHIRLEYIB Dedicated components

=) 7
FF-5NO. 5 Part 4 FxPart Name Description {4 HNun,

No. M H

1 302415 J5 R Side plate 1 1
2 11422060 J B Gasket 1 1
3 1143103800 | £ 284010 Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
4 114511003 WRET Screw 3 3
5 114511015 WRET Screw 2 2
6 11419001 EEY)) Knife 1 1
7 1141300600 |J4k a2kt Thread tension asm. 1 1
8 10122105 A5 E s i i Main shaft sleeve 0il seal unit 1 1
9 10111031 AL Insulation cover 1 1
10 10111061 HLHL Motor 1 1
11 1013300300 [ cover 1 1
12 10135008 = Hang wheel 1 1
13 10111062 Bk cover plate 1 1
14 114830001 7N AR AL S i socket bolt 4 4
15 114530018 [#8# (/<D socket bolt 4 4
16 11422062 o] Gasket 1 1
17 $10037 [o32) Screw 4 4
18 10103073 Eat i) =E ViS5 main shaft sleeve 1 1
19 B07042 K Bearing 1 1
20 11422028 ES R 0il seal unit 1 1
21 114514002 |JRzh4EEIRET Driving wheel screw 2 2
22 11435013 ek R INahiE Bobbin winder driving wheel 1 1
23 1013000500  [LEDJT 4144 LED as. 1 1
24 301511 T A Face plate asm. 1 1
25 11422059 T AR Face plate gasket 1 1
26 10113004 AikH Arm thread guide A 1 1
27 11212043 HLEAR Cord hold 1 1
28 11415002 3 1B 0il separation tank 1 1
29 101511033 i AR BRET o0il tube plate screw 1 1
30 10112002 A Ruler stop seat 1 1
31 101511002 |50 &% FRURET screw 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13



